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Summer 8-week Session 2 Eight Weeks of Instructional Time

Grade Posting Deadlines
Spring Term

2023
Summer 8-week 

Session  1
Summer 8-week

Session  2

Incomplete Grades and/or Extensions1 

(12:00pm)

Appointments Open

Wednesday, Feb 22, 2023 Wednesday, Feb 22, 2023 Appointments Open

Appointments Open

Grade Posting Deadline Graduating 
Students1,2,3 (5:00pm)

Wednesday, July 5, 2023 Thursday, August 3, 2023

Graduating Seniors 

Seniors (Rank 4), Graduate and Graduate Professional

Juniors (Rank 3)

Sophomores (Rank 2)

Summer 8-week Session 1 Eight Weeks of Instructional Time

Friday, Mar 31, 2023 Wednesday, Apr 05, 2023

Appointments Open

Appointments Open

Wednesday, Mar 22, 2023

Grade Rosters Available Monday, June 12, 2023 Wednesday, July 5, 2023

Sophomores (Rank 2)

Freshmen (Rank 1), Transient (Ranks VST) and other students

Autumn Semester 2023 Registration Information
Schedule of Classes Available: February 6, 2023

University Priority 

Graduate School Dates  - https://gradsch.osu.edu/calendar/graduation

TOPP Enrollment & Due Dates  - https://busfin.osu.edu/bursar/student-payments/tuition-option-payment-plan

Student Health Insurance Dates  - shi.osu.edu

Freshmen (Rank 1), Transient (Ranks VST) and other students

Thursday, Apr 06, 2023 Tuesday, Apr 11, 2023

Monday, Mar 20, 2023

Friday, Mar 24, 2023 Thursday, Mar 30, 2023

Appointments Open

Monday, March 20, 2023 Registration Begins

Friday, Mar 03, 2023 Tuesday, Mar 07, 2023 Appointments Open

Wednesday, Mar 08, 2023 Friday, Mar 10, 2023 Appointments Open

Tuesday, Mar 21, 2023

Saturday, June 17, 2023

Tuesday, Feb 28, 2023 Thursday, Mar 02, 2023 Appointments Open

Summer Semester 2023 Registration Information
Schedule of Classes Available:January 23, 2023

University Priority 

Graduating Seniors 

Seniors (Rank 4), Graduate and Graduate Professional

Juniors (Rank 3)

Monday, Feb 27, 2023

Monday, Feb 20, 2023 Tuesday, Feb 21, 2023

Grade Posting Deadline Non-Graduating 
Students1,2,3 (11:59pm)

Wednesday, July 5, 2023 Monday, August 7, 2023

Thursday, Feb 23, 2023

1An Incomplete (I) grade will update to the lapse grade unless a grade change form is submitted. If an additional extension is approved, a grade change form must be 
submitted to change the I grade to an Incomplete Extension (IX). NOTE: Once a final grade has been submitted, it cannot be changed to an I or an IX. A grade change form 
must be submitted when a final grade is determined. 
2For final exams administered on the last day of exams, grades for graduating students are due by noon the following day.
3Regional campus exam schedules vary for session courses. Regional grade posting deadlines for session courses are the day after the exam is taken for both graduating 
and non-graduating students.

Monday, February 20, 2023 Registration Begins

Appointments Open

Appointments Open

Appointments Open

Thursday, Mar 23, 2023

Tuesday, Apr 18, 2023

Drop a Class (Online, Self-Service Registration)
Full Term: through fourth Friday of classes

6 and 8-week Sessions:  through second Friday of classes
4-week Sessions:  through first Friday of classes

Add a Class (Online, Self-Service Registration)                                                                                                           
Full Term, 6 and 8-week Sessions: through the first Friday of classes

4-week Sessions: through the first day of classes

Additional Calendar Information
Financial Aid Dates  - sfa.osu.edu

Wednesday, Apr 12, 2023
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***Finals for session courses may be designated to other dates.

Incomplete Grades and/or Extensions (11:59am)** Saturday, June 17, 2023 Saturday, June 17, 2023

*The University reservers the right to refuse registration and/or fee payment after this date.
**An Incomplete (I) grade will update to the lapse grade unless a grade change form is submitted. If an additional extension is approved, a 
grade change form must be submitted to change the I grade to an Incomplete Extension (IX). NOTE: Once a final grade has been submitted, it 
cannot be changed to an I or an IX. A grade change form must be submitted when a final grade is determined. 

Independence Day Not Applicable

Last Day of Classes Friday, June 30, 2023

Commencement Sunday, August 6, 2023

Reading day Not Applicable

Final Exams*** Friday, June 30, 2023 Friday, July 28, 2023

Sunday, August 6, 2023

Friday, July 28, 2023

Not Applicable

Tuesday, July 4, 2023

Ohio Residency for Tuition - Appeal Deadline
(online form and all requested documentation) Sunday, August 6, 2023 Sunday, August 6, 2023

Friday, July 14, 2023

Friday, July 14, 2023

Student Evaluation of Instruction (SEI) Deactivation Thursday, June 29, 2023

Ohio Board of Regents Census Date* - 15th Day Reporting

Thursday, July 27, 2023

Student Evaluation of Instruction (SEI) Activation Saturday, June 24, 2023 Saturday, July 22, 2023

Monday, June 19, 2023

Tuesday, May 23, 2023

Last day petition to use Grade Forgiveness Rule - for a class enrolled in summer 2023, 
forgiving a previously completed class Friday, June 16, 2023

Last day to drop a course without petitioning Friday, June 16, 2023

Juneteenth National Independence Day - no classes, offices closed Monday, June 19, 2023

Last day to do a program, plan, or campus change for the term
Effective date:  the day before the first day of the term, May 8, 2023

Friday, May 12, 2023

Friday, June 9, 2023

Late Payment Fee Assessed - $200

Saturday, May 20, 2023

Memorial Day - No classes, office closed Monday, May 29, 2023

Monday, June 19, 2023

Saturday, May 20, 2023

Last day to drop a course using online registration

Last Day 50% Refund Period

Friday, May 19, 2023

Last day to register for audit or pass/non-pass options for a course– Undergraduate 
students only

Last day to drop a course without receiving a “W” on record

Saturday, June 17, 2023

Late Payment Fee Increases - $300 total

Late Registration Fee ($500) and
Late Course Add Fee ($100 per course added) Assessed Saturday, May 20, 2023

Friday, June 16, 2023

Not Applicable

Friday, June 16, 2023

Friday, June 16, 2023

Friday, June 16, 2023

Last Day 75% Refund Period

Friday, June 9, 2023

Friday, May 19, 2023

Friday, May 19, 2023

Friday, May 19, 2023

Not Applicable

Friday, May 12, 2023Friday, May 12, 2023

Friday, May 12, 2023

Tuesday, May 2, 2023

Friday, May 5, 2023

Not Applicable

Monday, June 5, 2023

Ohio Residency for Tuition - Online Application Available Wednesday, March 1, 2023 Wednesday, March 1, 2023

Last day to add a course using online registration, without a petition and without 
instructor's written permission

Friday, May 12, 2023

Ohio Residency for Tuition – Application Deadline 
(online form and all requested documentation) 

First Day of Classes

Outstanding Debt and Enrollment, Summer 2023 term- Students with an unpaid 
balance for Spring 2023 term or prior will be dropped from their Summer 2023 term 
courses.

Monday, April 24, 2023

Friday, May 12, 2023

Tuesday, May 9, 2023

Monday, February 20, 2023

Statement of Account Available

Summer 2023 Course Registration Opens

Last day to add a course without a petition Friday, May 19, 2023 Friday, June 16, 2023

Last Day 100% Refund Period

Sunday, April 2, 2023

Monday, February 20, 2023

Friday, May 5, 2023

Initial Tuition, Fee and University Residences and Dining Services Payment 
Deadline - Unpaid accounts subject to a late fee beyond this point - subsequent deadlines 
listed on Statement of Account

8-week Session 2
 8 Weeks (6/5 - 7/28)          Summer 2023 Calendar 8-Week Session 1

8 Weeks (5/9 - 6/30)

Sunday, April 2, 2023

Monday, April 24, 2023

Tuesday, May 2, 2023
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